502278378 03/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 020481 Frame 0383. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is America Online, Inc.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN D. ROBINSON	11/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICA ONLINE, INC.	
Street Address:	22000 AOL WAY	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12027578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-203-3546
Email: elogan@kjpip.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19487.244.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Keller

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective - Inventor to America Online Coverpage#page1.tif source=Corrective - Inventor to America Online Coverpage#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors to America Online, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to America Online, Inc#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 12

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0271

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John D. Robinson	11/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (Formerly Known as America Online, Inc.)
Street Address: 22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12027578	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 783-5070

Email:

faeth@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Frank A. Italiano

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4:

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06975-153002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward G. Faeth
Signature:		/Edward G. Faeth/
Date:		02/08/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=06975-153002 ASMT#page1.tif source=06975-153002 ASMT#page2.tif source=06975-153002 ASMT#page3.tif source=06975-153002 ASMT#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT4709 02/08/200 \$40	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, JOHN ROBINSON of 25972 Hartwood Drive South Riding, VA 20152, hereby assign to America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled REROUTING MEDIA TO SELECTED MEDIA APPLICATIONS, filed October 5, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/971,086, and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled REROUTING MEDIA TO SELECTED MEDIA APPLICATIONS, filed October 5, 2000, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/237,697, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I III	ereto set my nand and sear at	,
this 28th day of Novi	, 20 O1	
	1	L.S.
JOHN ROE	INSON	
Signature witnesse	i by:	
11/28/01	WITNESS: Wold	Bu
Date	Printed Name: DAVIA	N. B1665
	Address: 1306 West	ewould Menur Way
	A-ston.	UA 20184

40073305.doc

PATENT REEL: 030046 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 03/19/2013